JHARKHAND POLICE ACADEMY, HAZARIBAG

Corrigendum

In the advertisement published by this office, bid no. 04/2021-22 and with PR number 266893 Police (21-22)_D, following correction is made:

Before	After amendment
Upon payment of a non refundable fee alias	Upon payment of a non refundable fee alias
Price of Tender Document is Rs. 1,000.	Price of Tender Document is Rs. 10,000.

Rest of the conditions will remain the same.

Senior Deputy Director, Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag-825301

(Jharkhand)

Email Id-directorjpa@gmail.com

JHARKHAND POLICE ACADEMY, HAZARIBAG

Bid Ref. No.: 04 /2021-22

Director, Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag invites sealed Technical & Commercial Bids on behalf of Office of the Director of Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag for Housekeeping, Catering and other Services in Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag.

A complete set of Bid Documents may be purchased by any interested eligible Bidder on the submission of a written application to the Director, Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag upon payment of a non refundable fee of **Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)** in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Director, JPA, Hazaribag, payable at Hazaribag. The Bid Document may be purchased personally during office hours on all working days after publication of the tender.

Interested and eligible Bidders are required to submit the Technical and Commercial Bids in two separate sealed envelopes. The Technical and Commercial Bids should be accompanied by a bid security as specified in this Bid Document. The Bid Security (In the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee) should be included in the same envelope containing the Technical Bid. The Technical and Commercial Bids along with the Bid Security must be delivered to the Director, Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag on or before 16/04/2022 till 12.30 pm.

The envelope containing the Technical Bid and the Bid Security will be opened on the specified date & time in the presence of the Bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt and opening being declared as a holiday for the Office, the due date for submission and opening of bids will be the following working day at the appointed times.

The summary of various activities with regard to this invitation of bids are listed in the table below:-

Bid Reference No.	04 /2021-22
Price of Tender Document	Rs. 1000/-
Date of commencement of sale of Tender Documents	After Publication of the Tender
Last date and time for purchase of Tender documents	Till 4.00 pm on 06/04/2022
Last date & Time for submission of Bids	Till 12.30 pm on 16/04/2022
Date & Time of opening of bids	3.30 pm on 18/04/2022

Note: For details & annexure please log on www.hazaribag.nic.in or contact Jharkhand Police Academy, Hazaribag

Senior Deputy Director,
Jharkhand Police Academy,
Hazaribag-825301
(Jharkhand)
Email Id-directorjpa@gmail.com